



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

916 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3456 OF 2025

KALPANA PRAMOD BAND AND ORS  
VERSUS  
JANARDAN SHAMRAO SAVALE AND ORS

...  
Mr. M. M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for Appellants

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

P. C. :-

1. Learned Advocate for the appellants seeks time to take steps.
2. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

ssp